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Maharashtra Unlversity of Health Sclences, Nashik 

Dean 

Physiotherapy Faculty 
Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 20 26- 2027 Clinical Materlal in Hospital 
Name of College/Institute: P.T.School & Centre , Seth G.S. Medical College & KEMH 
Name of the Parent /attached Hospltal - KEM Hospltal 

There must be a parent/attached Hospital with minimum 

Sr.No. 

The student to patient ratio should be minimum 1:5, the first part being 
The desirable breakup of beds shall be as follows 

01 

03 

04 

06 

07 

0 

10 

11 

Specialty 

General Medicine 

General Surgery 

Orthopedics 
Obst & Gynac 

Pediatrics 

Medical |ICU 

Surgical lCU 

PICU + NICU 

ICCU + RICU 

Particulars to be verifled 

Burns Unit / ICU 

Emergency 
Total 

Average Bed Occupancy in % : 

|10 to 30 
Intake 

30 l llsl elglg 
30 

30 

15 

15 

05 

05 

05 

05 

05 

150 

Student : Bed Ratio (Undergraduate) : 1:5 

31 to 40 
Intake 

40 

40 

50 

20 

20 

05 

05 

05 

05 

200 

41 to 50 
Intake 

50 

Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? 

Verified by The LIC Committee Members 

50 

50 

30 

30 

10 

10 

05 

05 

250 

beds as per 

51 to 60 
Intake 

60 

60 

60 

30 

30 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

300 

Annexure-V 

For 61 to 100 

Intake 
100 

100 

100 

60 

60 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

500 

Actual 

Available 
Available 

Ava able 

Available 

Available 

>100% 
|Available 

Available 

Lacuna 

Available 

NIL 

NIL 

|Indoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and ntake : (as per M.S.R.) 
h Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per 

Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.): The hospital shall have functional physiotherapy Available 
As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be availabie at College. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Dean (Aackaipal 
Seth (StSuiisghatuee 
&K. E\M. Hospital 
Parel, bai.- 400 012. 
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