

Physiotherapy Faculty

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2026 - 2027, Clinical Material in Hospital

Name of College/Institute: P.T.School & Centre, Seth G.S. Medical College & KEMH

Name of the Parent /attached Hospital :- KEM Hospital

Sr. No.	Particulars to be verified						Actual Available	Lacuna
a.	There must be a parent / attached Hospital with minimum beds as per						Available	NIL
b.	The student to patient ratio should be minimum 1:5, the first part being						Available	
c.	The desirable breakup of beds shall be as follows :							
Sr.No.	Specialty	10 to 30 Intake	31 to 40 Intake	41 to 50 Intake	51 to 60 Intake	For 61 to 100 Intake		
01	General Medicine	30	40	50	60	100		
02	General Surgery	30	40	50	60	100		
03	Orthopedics	30	50	50	60	100		
04	Obst & Gynac	15	20	30	30	60		
05	Pediatrics	15	20	30	30	60		
06	Medical ICU	05	05	10	10	15		
07	Surgical ICU	05	05	10	10	15		
08	PICU + NICU	05	05	05	10	15		
09	ICCU + RICU	05	05	05	10	15		
10	Burns Unit / ICU	05	05	05	10	10		
11	Emergency	05	05	05	10	10		
	Total	150	200	250	300	500		
d.	Student : Bed Ratio (Undergraduate) : 1:5						Available	NIL
e.	Average Bed Occupancy in % :						>100%	NIL
f.	Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD?						Available	NIL
g.	Indoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per M.S.R.)						Available	NIL
h.	Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake : (as per						Available	NIL
i.	Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.) : The hospital shall have functional physiotherapy						Available	NIL

• As per Central Council Norms/ University Norms, above Infrastructure must be available at College.

Dean

Dean (Academic Principal
Seth GS Medical College
& KEM Hospital
Parel, Mumbai - 400 012.

Verified by The LIC Committee Members